PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS (CONT.)

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - FINANCIAL INDICATORS (CONT.)

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - REVENUE EXPANSION FACTOR

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - REVENUE DEFICIENCY

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - MAJOR ASSUMPTIONS

PROJECTED TEST YEAR - MAJOR ASSUMPTIONS (CONT.)

PAGE

204

205

206

_207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

SCHEDULE G-1 CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE PAGE 1 OF28

FloRIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION EXPLANATION: PRoVIDE A SCHEDULE cALcULATING A 13-MoNTH AVERAGE TYPE OF DATA sHoWN:

RATE BASE FOR THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR, THE HISTORIC BASE YEAR HISTORIC BASE YEAR DATA: 12/31/2018

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC. PLUS ONE, AND THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR. HISTORIC BASE YEAR+ 1: 12/31/2019

PROJECTED TEST YEAR: 12/31/2020

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU
WITNESS: J. MELENDY

BASE YEAR BASE YEAR BASE YR+ 1 PROJECTED

ADJUSTED 1213172019 TEST YEAR PROJECTED PROJECTED

LINE 12131/2018 COMPANY AVERAGE AVERAGE UNADJUSTED TEST YEAR TEST YEAR

NO. DESCRIPTION (PER BOOKS) ADJUSTMENTS YEAR YEAR AVERAGE YR. ADJUSTMENTS AS ADJUSTED

UTILITY PLANT

GAS PLANT IN SERVICE $6,274,352 $0 $6,274,352 $6,730,303 $7,946,544 $0 $7,946,544

2 PLANT HELD FOR FUTURE USE $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

3 CWIP $19,733 $0 $19,733 $2,227 $0 $0 $0

4 GAS PLANT ACQ. ADJ. $0 $0 $0 $0 ($18,224) $0 ($18,224)

5 TOTAL UTILITY PLANT $6,294,085 $0 $6,294,085 $6,732,529 $7,928,320 $0 $7,928,320

DEDUCTIONS

6 ACCUM. PROVISION FOR DEPR. ($2,594,318) $0 ($2,594,318) ($2,797,735) ($3,041,557) $0 ($3,041,557)

7 CUSTOMER ADVANCES FOR CONSTR ($6,897) $0 ($6,897) ($12,928) ($12,928) $0 ($12,928)

8 TOTAL DEDUCTIONS ($2,601,215) $0 ($2,601,215) ($2,810,663) ($3,054,485) $0 ($3,054,485)

9 NET UTILITY PLANT $3,692,870 $0 $3,692,870 $3,921,866 $4,873,835 $0 $4,873,835

ALLOWANCE FOR WORKING CAPITAL

10 BALANCE SHEET METHOD $27,139 ($3,507) $23,632 $28,556 $155,047 $0 $155,047

11 TOTAL RATE BASE $3,720,009 ($3,507) $3,716,502 $3,950,422 $5,028,882 $0 $5,028,882

13 NET OPERATING INCOME $244,974 $5,092 $250,066 $221,319 $144,653 $179,727 $324,379

14 RATE OF RETURN 6.59% 6.73% 5.60% 2.88% 6.45%

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-2, G-1 p.4-8, G-1 p 15, G-2, p.18, G-2 p.21, G-2, p22, G=2 p. 1-3, G-6 p. 1-2 RECAP SCHEDULES:

SCHEDULE G-1

FloRIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

COMPANY: SEBRING GAS SYSTEM, INC.

DOCKET NO: 20190083-GU

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION

ASSETS

CASH
2 ACCOUNTS REC - NATURAL GAS
3 ACCOUNTS REC - FUEL
4 PLANT & OPER.MATERIAL & SUPPL.
5 PREPAYMENTS

6 PAYROLL CLEARING ACCOUNT
7 ECCR TRUE-UP - PRIOR YEAR
8 ECCR TRUE-UP - CURRENT YEAR

9 TOT AL ASSETS

SUPPORTING SCHEDULES: B-13, G-1 p.5-8, G-6 p.1

CALCULATION OF THE PROJECTED TEST YEAR RATE BASE - WORKING CAPITAL